Texas, approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on 
a task order basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and 
Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit "A” attached 
thereto, in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; 
providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves an agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on a task order basis for On-Call 
Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services 
as set forth in Exhibit "A” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

11. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the 

City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete 
Paving to provide asphalt road work on East Malloy Bridge Road for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Zero Cents 
($135,884.00) as set forth in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Public Works 
Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated this Resolution authorizes Anderson 
Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on East Malloy 
Bridge Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Zero Cents 
($135,884.00).  

12. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the 
City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and approving the terms and 
conditions of a Professional Services Agreement between Seagoville 
Economic Development Corporation and the Retail Coach in

[...]

substantially the form as attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, including 
Exhibit “A” thereto, for the purposes of providing assistance in retail 
recruitment and development strategy for a term of one year and for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($17,500.00) providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings stated this Resolution ratifies and approves the terms 
and conditions of a Professional Services Agreement between Seagoville

[...]

Economic Development Corporation and the Retail Coach in substantially the 
form as attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, including Exhibit “A” thereto, for the 
purposes of providing assistance in retail recruitment and development 
strategy for a term of one year and for compensation in an amount not to 
exceed Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500.00). 

13. Discuss and consider approving additional holiday(s) for Christmas/New 

Year (Councilmember Hernandez) 

Councilmember Hernandez stated he requested this item to allow for Staff to 
have one additional day for the Christmas holiday and one additional day for

[...]

This will 
be part of the final site plan approval. 

Min Floor Area Per Dwelling Unit (MF) Efficiency (500 SF) Square Feet minimum. One (1) Bedroom minimum 
unit size shall be Six Hundred (600 SF) Square Feet of living area. 
Two- or more bedroom unit - Eight hundred seventy-five (875) square 
feet for the first two bedrooms, plus an additional one hundred twenty-
five (125) square feet for every bedroom over two (e.g., three-bedroom 
unit must have 1,000 square feet, etc.). No minimum first floor building 
area is required. The ratios of each size will be shown on the Final Site 
Plan. 

Landscape (MU/MF/C/LR/Laguna) Refer to Preliminary Landscape and Screening Plan Exhibits

[...]

A maximum of Five (5) Bicycle Racks shall be 
required. 

Min Floor Area Per Dwelling Unit Efficiency (500 SF) Square Feet minimum. One (1) Bedroom minimum 
unit size shall be Six Hundred (600 SF) Square Feet of living area. 
Two- or more bedroom unit - Eight hundred seventy-five (875) square 
feet for the first two bedrooms, plus an additional one hundred twenty-
five (125) square feet for every bedroom over two (e.g., three-bedroom 
unit must have 1,000 square feet, etc.). No minimum first floor building 
area is required. 

Landscape Refer to Preliminary Landscape and Screening Plan Exhibits 

Usable Open Space Requirements See Below as defined for the overall entire planned development